2
D-Sub
About FCI Introduction
The products are marketed through the international sales
organisation of FCI.
FCI D-Sub product lines are present in high technology areas:
- communications,
- data,

Mixed power DW series
Specific dimensions
Solder bucket
Wire wrap
Solder version Crimp version
WW (3 levels)
26
DW series
Power solder and crimp
Power contacts
Solder contacts
Wire Strip
Type Max. current Clip colour Part number Part number section length Ø A+0.1 Ø B±0.05
rating ≥ 200 mating/unmating ≥ 500 mating/unmating Size mm2 mm+0.5
- 0
Male 10A Black 8638PPS1005 8638PPS1006 16 1.3 7 1.7 2.6
Male 15A White 8638PPS1505 8638PPS1506 14 1.9 7 2.1 3
Male 20A Red 8638PPS2005 8638PPS2006 12 3.2 7 2.8 3.65
Male 40A Blue 8638PPS4005 8638PPS4006 8 9 7 4.4 5
Female 10A Black 8638PSS1005 8638PSS1006 16 1.3 7 1.7 2.6
Female 15A White 8638PSS1505 8638PSS1506 14 1.9 7 2.1 3
Female 20A Red 8638PSS2005 8638PSS2006 12 3.2 7 2.8 3.65
Female 40A Blue 8638PSS4005 8638PSS4006 8 9 7 4.4 5
- Clip material: plastic withstanding 125° C - Termination plating: tin lead - Packaging: 100 pieces
Crimp contacts
Male
Male
+0
Wire Strip
Type Max. current Clip colour Part number Part number section length Ø A+0.1 Ø B±0.05
rating ≥ 200 mating/unmating ≥ 500 mating/unmating Size mm2 mm+0.5
- 0
Male 10A Black 8638PPC1005 8638PPC1006 16 to 18 0.9 to 1.3 7 1.8 2.55
Male 20A Red 8638PPC2005 8638PPC2006 12 to 14 2 to 3 7 2.8 3.7
Male 30A White 8638PPC3005 8638PPC3006 9 6 7 3.75 4.65
Male 40A Blue 8638PPC4005 8638PPC4006 8 to 10 5 to 8 7 4.8 5.5
Female 10A Black 8638PSC1005 8638PSC1006 16 to 18 0.9 to 1.3 7 1.8 2.55
Female 20A Red 8638PSC2005 8638PSC2006 12 to 14 2 to 3 7 2.8 3.7
Female 30A White 8638PSC3005 8638PSC3006 9 6 7 3.75 4.65
Female 40A Blue 8638PSC4005 8638PSC4006 8 to 10 5 to 8 7 4.8 5.4
- Clip material: plastic withstanding 125° C - Termination plating: tin lead - Packaging: 100 pieces
+0
Tooling
- Extraction tool : 8630 07

These connectors are suitable for input/output applications
and interconnecting electronic equipment.
Ordering information
Insulation displacement connection for flat cable,
multistrand (AWG 26/28) or single strand (AWG 28/30)
Technical characteristics - see page 6
X
Dimples
X : Standard on male connector only
T
Shell plating
T : Standard tin plating
65
Plating
65 : 500 mating / unmating
0
Standard version
P
Contacts
P : Pin Stamped and rolled contacts
S : Socket
25
Number of contacts
9, 15, 25, 37
Series 8657
}
35
8657 series
Layouts
Male insulator front view
Specific dimensions
09 15 25 37
A± 0.25 19.27 27.50 41.27 57.70
HIGH PROFILE
supplied with
metallic strain relief clamp
9 contacts 15 contacts 25 contacts 37 contacts
Contacts are individually numbered
on the front side of the insulator
36
COMPACT D
00
Options
00 : Standard series
GX
Mounting options (see cover page 62)
GX : Harpoons + insert UNC 4-40
GV : Harpoons + female screw UNC 4-40 These options offer electrical continuity
6
Plating
4 : Standard class (≥ 200 mating / unmating)
6 : High performance class (≥ 500 mating / unmating)
13 E
Termination
13E : Angled spills US Standard
S
Contacts
S : Female
14
Number of contacts
14, 15
UL Recognized File E 118235 (R)
COMPACT D Series has been developed to answer the increasing
need for higher density packaging.
Series ICD
}
Technical characteristics – page 6
Ordering information
37
COMPACT D
Specific dimensions
PCB drilling dimensions
38
DP series
UL Recognized File E 118235
DP series is designed for high performance applications, particularly in
the field of telecommunications: data transmission, private automatic
branch switching, telecom (LNZ listed).
It features machined contacts and is available with solder bucket,
straight spills, angled spills, and wirewrap terminations.
X
Dimples
X : Standard on male connectors only
T
Shell plating
T : Standard tin plated
M
Options 2 (see cover page 61)
*except 50 pos. with monobloc plastic brackets
00
Plating
31 : ≥ 200 mating / unmating
00 : ≥ 500 mating / unmating, blank for solder bucket termination
5
Termination
0 : Solder buckets (blank for plating 00)
3 : Straight spills
5 : Angled spills Machined contacts
4 : Wire wrap (3 levels)
6 : Wire wrap (2 levels)
P
Contacts
P : Pin
S : Socket
25
Number of contacts
09, 15, 25, 37, 50
V
Options 1 (see cover page 61)
Blank : Standard mounting holes (Ø = 3.10)
L : Clinch nuts M3
V : Female screw locks UNC 4-40
S : Spacers (straight spills only)
P
P : Characterisation of DP series
B
Shell size
E, A, B, C, D
Series D
}
Technical characteristics – page 7
Ordering information
Termination
Index type Straight spills Angled spills Solder buckets Wire wrap
Blank Without accessory Two plastic brackets* Without accessory Without accessory
C Not applicable Without brackets Not applicable Not applicable
M Not applicable Two metal brackets Not applicable Not applicable
G Harpoons* Harpoons Not applicable Not applicable
*(Compulsary with option L or V) (9 to 37 ways only)
39
DP series
Specific dimensions
Solder buckets Wire wrap Angled spills
Straight spills
Termination
Dimension
5
A 2.54